HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 13-08-491

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with NC Machinery in the amount of \$219,792 for the purchase and delivery of a CAT 950H wheel loader.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough is in need of replacing a wheel loader that has become a maintenance concern after more than 30 years of operation; and

WHEREAS, NC Machinery has provided a quote of \$219,792 for the purchase and delivery of a CAT 950H wheel loader; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough Assembly appropriated \$220,000 in the FY14 budget from the townsite service area fund for loader replacement; and

WHEREAS, the Borough's Public Facilities Director recommends purchasing a CAT loader because the Borough mechanic has completed training in CAT diagnostic equipment, and the Borough owns CAT hardware and software to diagnose problems with CAT equipment,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with NC Machinery in the amount of \$219,792 for the purchase and delivery of a CAT 950H wheel loader.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 27th day of August, 2013.

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

